STATE OF I Di’ért A
LAKE COUNT®
FILED FOR RECC’T J

‘ MICHAEL 8. BROWH
RELURUER
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
RECORDING REQUESTED BY & RETURN TO: |
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A
ATTN: HOME .
11802 Ridge P 100 Document 1s
Brc')omfleld, C( I F I@flAIljl " es for perjury,
~\} | This documen ared b Vi aes that I have taken le care to redact
BANK OF AMER C/, 1A ocument o ch sbc afsgcurlft‘ mber in this
11802 Ridge Parkway, SUItﬂi@ Lake Coun Igeco depy Ty su

Broomfield, CO 380021
818398
1-720-445-35¢

ocument unless required by law.

_Lm.l_ﬁ“.__L?&a’_

- Vickile " aes

GRANTOR(S Jesus Nevarez and uuVia Nevau ez

GRANTEE: Bank o

Prev. Rec. Inf( 09/02/2004

ite 100, Breom?i ). 80021

APN: VO~ LI=UKII~UUI /

ORIGINAL MTG:
NEW MTG:
NEW MONEY:

$ 111,880.00
$ 92,955.22
$ 0.00

Zs",
OD0oOO S 3055k

Q\'\



Investor Loan # 216740709

After Recording Return To:
Bank of America, N.A.

11802 Ridge Parkway, Si¢ 100
Broomfield, CO 80021

Borrower (“[*):
Original Lender/Bene i; Sel 4 ‘5:‘ Fank’of America, N.A.

Date of first-lien morigage AR OT Sest -4 (“lortgage") and Note
("Note™): August 30, 200

FHA Loan Number: 7527151768030370346410
Property Address ("Property”): 3241 W 75th Lane, Merrillville, IN 46410

See Exhibit A for Legal Description

00 0000 0 O

age C3_15024-5



Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information designed to help you understand the medified
mortgage terms that are being offered to you. Lender is required to provide you with
clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the
modified mortgage in a timely manner to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

if my representations in Section 1 below continue to be true in all material respects,
then this Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’) will, as set forth in Section 3
below, amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property and (2) the Note
secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously
have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used
in this Agrnnmnnf and not defined here have the meanina aiven to them in the Loan

Documen ; ole document,

""""

cach is ¢ L oPre LS
This Agre X thr!:f QIESE‘ tLQlAlﬁ' set f Section 2

below have beer jiePocument is the property of
1. MyRe ,sentatiﬁ;elfgﬂﬁer@mty Redanrdeadree as follows:

A. The Property has no more than four units.

B. The Property currently has no materially adverse physical condition(s).

C. lintend toxcontinte to live in the Property as my primary residenc

D. |dojnot have any other FHA-insured mortoags.

E. |am in default under the Loan Documents. My default under the ian
Documents resulted from my. sase in
living ‘expenses. {(\/"‘“J

F. | ntly have sufﬂment%{.owme to supzs ; under
t Documents, as znodnfled by th|3 Agreement

; %

G. | ed all income4 J¥e‘ Ihave provid with all
r i '\format:o ﬁTﬁv@%ver l'am not r ose any
e i i3 come

considered to qualify for the Plan.

H. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to
Lender in connection with this Agreement are true and correct.

A0 0 010 A R i

Page 2 C3_15024-5



. If I received a discharge in a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy proceeding subseguent to
the execution of the Loan Documents, Lender agrees that | will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Permanent Modification. |
understand and acknowledge that:

A. Prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 below, if
Lender determines that any of my representations in Section 1 above are no
longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this
Agreement will terminate. In that event, Lender will have all of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Documents.

S Y =y

The |

true i.’

Secti
modit
charg
that ¢

P N I = e T P = N WPy

o

1Q

o Doty
"“"NOTOFFICIXATI

Ibﬁ@P?HW%%E&%&B&Wé%&%Mb% \
materlatrhaﬂq Recotderddification
2 above have been met, the Loan Documents will automaticz
1 on October 1, 2017 (the "Modification Effective Date”) and al
that remain tnpaid will be waived. i | have failed to make ar
a precondition to this maodification; this\modification will not te

> new Maturity Date will be September 1, 2047.
of the Maodification Effective Daie, the new principal balance ¢

,955.2. > “New Principal Balan In servicing your loan,
¢ have incurred third-party fees or charges that were not |ncIu

“ly statement under " rges.” These fees and
Ie interest or latefeés. Y pay these fees anc

i not previously pai | jthese fees and =4y
the date you f

2y the entire New Eri ‘ ! -4

€

31

. defined
igated to
under this

tinue to be
tforth in
become
npaid late
payments
effect.

1y Note is
3 Bank
din the
on your
arges will
as at any
t the
| {2) the
ate.

>rincipal
t on the

New Principal Balance will be due on October 1, 2017 My fully amortizing
payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

OO I IIIIIIIIII

Page 3



Years {Interest »'»Monthly Estlmated -7 Tofal .4 Payment ~Number
};’%Rate_ Prmcnpal Monthly " Monthl L oof
A7) riand - ) Escrow - Paymer R Monthly
| In_terest “Payment | = Payments
| Payment | Amount* ',.":VE R
RPN D | -Amount |- - R
30 4.250% | $457.28 $231.52, $688.80, 10/01/2017 | 360
may adjust | may adjust
periodically | periodically

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with
applicable law, Therefore my total monthly pavment may chanage accordingly.

1 m ci>$> o »st for any
C Ji that may be m%ge oan
L s in M Qtrlm QEpE‘SLQlAIdgn, { rary in the
L D tsni i t limijte isi ustable- or
Loan DopprectipeiatéRit 18 dRL-piv perts o

the Lake County Recorder!

D. 1 will be in Default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as

modified by this Agreement

E. The interest raté set forth in Secticn 3.C. above shallapply even in the event

of defauit and'if the Loan Documents permitted a default'rate of interest.
4. Additional Agreements. Lender and | agree to the following:

A. I thorize der to attach an Exhiki this loan modification, which will
ude a Legal Description, recording information of the original security
rument, and any other re 'ws infocmation required by a County Clerk’s

(\ to allow for recordln . cordlng becomes necessgary for
l :
B. / r their auth e(s), who s an
[ 2 signed th less (1) 2 -borrower
i he borro ower are property
f I ivorc that the

: € this
Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable
for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (3) Lender has waived this
requirement in writing. This Agreement may be executed in separate
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

OO ] |||II||II|

Page 4



C. This Agreement supersedes the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial
modification payment plan, or loan workout plan that | previously entered into
with Lender.

D. | will comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement,
with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents,
including my agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments, the amount of
which may periodically change over the term of my Loan.

E. The Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements,
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

F. Allterms and proyiSions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified
by this Agreement, @mm Wﬁt Nothing in this Agreement
satisfies or refeagé ‘g e obligations contained in the
Loan Docum t vided in, and as
expressly'm m@ |smm£:m l\Enl bebound by, and will
oo it BRI AP e p AbjRep e e

G. On and after tled8difkatidn & Dater ancihetrlithstanding 20y other

prowsnon of the Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender’'s prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediateipayment in full'of all sums
secured by thedviortgage. However, kender shall not exercisa this option if
state or federal law, rules, or regulations prohibit the exercisg of such option
as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender exercisesdhis option, Lender
shall give me notice of acceleration. [The notice shall provide a peried of not
less than 30 davys from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which |
must pay,all sums secured by the Mortgaged If | fail to pay these sums prior
to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Mortgage without further notigei¥éer demand on, me.

H. On‘and after the Modlifica , Lender will allow the transfer
and assumption of the L& " greement, only a< permitted
under FHA guidelines. EX ein, this Agreemeént may not be
assigned to, or assumed Y i sferee of'the Property

. On and after the\Modification Effédti¥e Date, any provision in the Note (or in
any addendum or ammendment to the Note) that gtowed for the assessment of
a penalty for full or partial prepayment of the Note, is null and void.

A 00O 0RO i

Page 5 C3_15024-5



J. 1 will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or
similar title insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are
necessary or required by Lender’'s procedures to ensure that the modified
mortgage loan is in first-lien position and/or is fully enforceable upon
modification. Under any circumstance and not withstanding anything else to
the contrary in this Agreement, if Lender does not receive such title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s), .
the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the Modification
Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

K. 1will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary either
to (1) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement or (2) correct
the terms and conditions of this Aareement if an_error is detected after

¢ y larenh omig r?nd of
: ’ 7 /,emmm_tﬁlg me ) ) t's'igrtw, such
: N, o&uﬂfmﬂmma 3y e of the
o DTN P RO RS T B AT

L. Léndef may qdie:t]gadqeo@d)mmrzamtgmli&cluding, butnot limited
to, my name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit
score, income, payment history, government monitoring information, and
information about ac ices and activity. | 1, lunderstand and
consent to(the disclosure zll of this information and the term s|of this
Agreement by Lender to (1) any government entity that'regulates Lender; (2)
any invester, insbrer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees, or
services my first-lien or subordinate-lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (3)
companies that perform support services for the FHA and (4) any
HUD-cerii ousing counseling age

M. [f any document related to thegk RBacuments and/or this Agreement is lost,
misplaced, misstated, inacg ailésis the true and correct terms and
( ns of the loan as isotherwise missing, | will.comply with
| F.s raguest o execHs: gerinitial, and deliver A ider any
( vtation Lender de scessary. dif the original pro note is
! ender hereby madeiy 2gainst any loss d with a
( ‘ iginal note gocuments that Lende f me under
{ ! e
| te Z or such

replacement.

e T

age 6




In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no

photocopies accepted)

§
SIGN MQJ-—‘
DWERE Jes(s Nevarez

(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)
/ /
Slgnature Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

SH@INI W
B

ERE livia Nevarez
(Must Be

/ Document 1S

Signature

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the prope

oun €COo

] N\
STATE O Ldusm

COUNTYOF [ AN

on the AT day o Setemberin the yedel 1 beforeme.

Public, personally appearad Jesus Nevarez and Olivia Nevarez, |
e the perso
vledged ton

me (or proved to me onithe|basis of satisfactory evicence) t
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument 2nd ackr
he/she/they execu > same in his/her/the| Jiized ¢

[ aceﬂeﬁﬁyt line fo, owle neqcla.qtl

a Notary
nown to

;) whose

that

that by

his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument, the person or entity upon beh of which

the person or entity acted, executed the ﬁ*’s ,

WITNESE/my hand and official seA *

Otery: ulgn at

(Please ensure seal does not overlap any language or print)

iy
m' e,  AMANDA CLAXTON
o Z Notary Public, State of Indiana})
; z SEAL n— Lake Countv
: Commission # 897471
"/om\"‘ My Commission Expires
1Y March 03, 2026

A0 00 0 0 0 IIIIHIIIIIIIII X

Page 7



‘DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

kkkdkkkkhkhkhhkkkhkhkhhkhkkkkhkkkkdkhhkhkkhhhhhhhrhkhkhhhkkhkhdhhdhhkhhkhkhkhkkkhhkhkhkhhhhkhhhhhkkhhkhhhkhhhhhhkikk

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By;\}\w\\cj\ UUU\ SEP 12 2017

Name:  ieEnIA | BEVVA Date ,

Docuiiient is

 NOBDGEPIGEAL,

STATE OF ( is the property of
COUNTY OF "Steom e prop '

Recordgr! R )
On {2 qay of S}y  inthe year 2013 before me, e 0. Roacld
Notary Public, personally appeared WENMIA LB
Assistant Secretary of Urban Setilemeant Services;, L LG, attorney.in,fact for Bank of -

America, N.A., personally known to me (or proved to.me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribedto the within instrument
and acknowledgediie. me that he/shefthey exccuted the same in his/her/the

authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or entity'upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Please eiisiiie seal does ot overlap aiy language or print
: | y yuay 1 4 )

RE O BANDELIER
mt?omav PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20134000800
CONMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 13, 2021

O OO T

age



LOT 395, RESUBDTVI UBDIVISION, AS




